# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5200866

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK W. BENNETT	10/22/2018
ERIC LANCE RUSSELL	10/22/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OMIX-ADA, INC.
Street Address:	5400 DATA COURT
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48108

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29667519

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2482922920

Email: serla@patentco.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2021M.060US (P2018-0033)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS	
SIGNATURE:	/DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2018	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=EXBennetDecAssign\_2021M\_060US\_P2018-0033#page1.tif source=EXRussellDecAssign\_2021M\_060US\_P2018-0033#page1.tif

PATENT 505154099 REEL: 047275 FRAME: 0917

# COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: INT As the below i	AKE RAM named inventor, I hereby decl	are that:		
This declaration is dire	ected to:			
	The attached application, or The United States Application (and do hereby authorize)			Number filed on lication number and filing date).
The above-identified ap	oplication was made or author	rized to be made by	me.	
I believe that I am an o	riginal inventor or an original j	joint inventor of a cla	almed invention in the applic	cation.
I hereby acknowledge t of not more than five (5		made in this declara	ation is punishable under 18	U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
	<b>ENTION:</b> In consideration of by acknowledged, and for oth			of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR: hereb	y sell, assign and transfer to:	AS	SIGNEE:	
Patrick W. Bennett 5729 Ridgewater Driv Gainsville, GA 30506		54	AIX-ADA, INC 00 Data Court n Arbor, MI 48108	
Nationality: US		Sta	ate or Country of Formation	:U <b>S</b>
application 29/667519 application number and or any continuation, continuation, continued in the continue of t	filed on October 23, of filing date); and, in and to, all ontinuation-in-part, division, read all rights to sue for pasen or will be made or entered its request, be provided promoved and accessible to ASSIGN only execute and deliver to Assign and deliver to Assign only execute and deliver to Assign on the content of the cont	2018 (and I Letters Patent to be snewal, or substitute t damages. ASSIGI d into which would o ptly with all pertinen OR and will testify a SSIGNEE or its leg- proce said United Sta	I do hereby authorize Assig e obtained for said invention thereof, and as to letters p NOR hereby covenant that conflict with this assignmer t facts and documents relat s to the same in any interfer al representatives any and	re disclosed in the above-referenced mee or its designee to insert here the by the above-referenced application patent any reissue or re-examination no assignment, sale, agreement or nt. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ting to said invention and said Letters rence, litigation or proceeding related all papers, instruments or affidavits on and said Letters Patent which may
Inventor's Signature (Signed in the Presence of	<u> </u>		Residence:	Gainsville, GA 30506
a Witness): Date:	Patrick W. Bennett 19/22/2018	>	Post Office Address:	5729 Ridgewater Drive Gainsville, GA 30506
Citizenship:	US			
Whose full post office  Make oath and say the to be the inventor name	$\frac{A_{444}}{A_{444}}$ address is: $\frac{444}{\text{Street, City,}}$	es SX SQ LA Postal Code, Count id did see	il Bernett who is	personally known or identified to me
On this		2018 Signature of Notal		

PATENT REEL: 047275 FRAME: 0918

# COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: INT As the below	AKE RAM named inventor, I hereby dec	are that:		
This declaration is dire	ected to:			
	The attached application, or The United States Applicatio (and do hereby authorize	n Number or PCT Intern Assignee or its designee to	ational Application No insert here the appli	Numberfiled on ication number and filing date).
The above-identified a	pplication was made or author	ized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am an o	riginal inventor or an original	oint inventor of a claimed i	nvention in the applic	cation.
of not more than five (5	5) years, or both.			U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment
	VENTION: In consideration of aby acknowledged, and for off			if the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR: hereb	by sell, assign and transfer to:	ASSIGNE	ie:	
Eric Lance Russell 444 James St., SW Lilburn, GA 30047		OMIX-AD 5400 Dat Ann Arbo		
Nationality: US		State or 0	Country of Formation	: US
application 29/66751 application number and or any continuation, or thereof, including any encumbrance has been ASSIGNEE will, upon Patent as may be known thereto and will promit required to apply for, or	g filed on October 23, d filing date); and, in and to, a ontinuation-in-part, division, in and all rights to sue for pase en or will be made or entere- its request, be provided prom wn and accessible to ASSIGN only execute and deliver to A	2018 (and do he I Letters Patent to be obtain enewal, or substitute there t damages. ASSIGNOR has into which would conflict ptly with all pertinent facts OR and will testify as to the SSIGNEE or its legal reprocessald United States appropries.	reby authorize Assig ned for said inventior of, and as to letters pereby covenant that with this assignment and documents relate a same in any interfer resentatives any and	re disclosed in the above-referenced mee or its designee to insert here the by the above-referenced application patent any reissue or re-examination no assignment, sale, agreement or nt. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ing to said invention and said Letters rence, litigation or proceeding related all papers, instruments or affidavits on and said Letters Patent which may
Inventor's Signature (Signed in the Presence of	Com Hasse	.0	dence:	Lilbum, GA 30047
a Witness): Date:	Eric Lance Russell / 0 / 22/ / 8	Pos	t Office Address:	444 James St., SW Lilburn, GA 30047
Citizenship:	US			
	SUBSCRIBING WITNE	SS AFFIDAVIT OF EXEC	UTION OF AN ASSI	GNMENT
1,5240120	Herroll w		v s	88
Whose full post office	address is: <u>572.9</u> Street, City,	Postal Code, Country	<u>ie Go</u> nan	I. CA 30506
Make oath and say th to be the inventor nan Signed at:	at I was personally present ar ned in the attached assignme	ur" onthe sidiff with ever one n		s personally known or identified to me oses therein stated.
On this 22	_day of <u>Qtbb</u>	2018	The state of the s	
		Signature of Notary	***************************************	

PATENT REEL: 047275 FRAME: 0919

**RECORDED: 10/23/2018**